Effective upon approval by the Board of Directors, the following paragraph of the 
Employment Agreement shall be replaced with: 

5. SALARY. 
(a) Effective May 22, 2025, subject to subdivision (e) below, Employee's annual 

salary will increase to One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000.00) 
payable in installments at the same time as other employees of the District are 
paid and subject to customary withholdings-an increase in Employee's auto 
allowance to $500.00 per month. 

(b) Effective May 1, 2026, 2027, 2028, a salary increase of 4%.

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, District and Employee hereby agree to amend the above-referenced 
Employment Agreement as follows: 

Effective upon approval by the Board of Directors, the following paragraph of the 
Employment Agreement shall be amended to read: 

5. SALARY. 
(a) Effective September 21, 2022, District agrees to pay Employee One 

Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($105,000) in salary per year for her services, 
payable in installments at the same time as other employees of the District are 
paid and subject to customary withholdings. 

All other provisions of the Employment Agreement dated April 21, 2021, shall remain in